SGA8343Z
Heterostructure Bipolar Transistor
ADVANCE
D
ADVANCED
SGA8343Z Data Sheet 021820 | Subject to change without notice
1 of 12 www.qorvo.com
Product Overview

5 1.73 0.42<-122 0.18 9.84
6 2.02 0.55<-110 0.24 8.62
Notes:
8. ZS= ΓOPT, ZL=ZL*, NFMIN is a noise parameter for which the input matching circuit losses have been de-embedded. The noise parameters were measured using a
Maury Microwave Automated Tuner System. The device was mounted on a 0.010” PCB with plated-thru holes close to pins 2 and 4.
.
SGA8343Z
Heterostructure Bipolar Transistor
SGA8343Z Data Sheet 021820  | Subject to change without notice 6 of 12 www.qorvo.com
EVB1 800-1000 MHz Evaluation Board Schematic and Layout
Notes:
Bill of Material
Ref. Des. Value Description Manuf. Part number
- - Printed Circuit Board
U1 - Low Noise, High Gain HBT Qorvo SGA8343Z
R1 5.1 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ5R1
R2 1,000 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ102
R3 2,200 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ222
R4 2,400 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ242
R5 62 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ620
C1, C2, C6, C8 39 pF Capacitor, Chip, 0603 Johanson  500R14N390JV4T
C3, C4, C5 0.1 µF  Capacitor, Chip, 10%, 16V, X7R, 0603     Murata GRM188R71C104KA01D
C7 0.5 pF Capacitor, Chip, +/-0.25pF, 50V, C0G, 0603 Panasonic ECJ-1VC1H0R5C
L1 18 nH Inductor, Chip, 5%, M/L 0603 Toko America LL1608-FSL18NJ
L2 120 nH Inductor, Chip, 5%, M/L 0603 Toko America LL1608-FSR12J
L3 6.8 nH Inductor, Chip, 5%, M/L 0603 Toko America LL1608-FSL6N8J
- - Do Not Install
SGA8343Z
Heterostructure Bipolar Transistor
SGA8343Z Data Sheet 021820  | Subject to change without notice 7 of 12 www.qorvo.com
EVB2 1800-2000 MHz Evaluation Board Schematic and Layout
Notes:
Bill of Material
Ref. Des. Value Description Manuf. Part number
- - Printed Circuit Board
U1 - Low Noise, High Gain HBT Qorvo SGA8343Z
R1, R5 5.1 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ5R1
R2 910 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ911
R3 2,400 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ242
R4 160 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ161
C1, C7 39 pF Capacitor, Chip, 0603 Johanson  500R14N390JV4T
C2 2.2 pF Capacitor, Chip, +/-0.25pF, 50V, C0G, 0603 Murata GRP1885C1H2R2CZ01D
C3, C6 10 pF Capacitor, Chip, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0603 Johanson  500R14N100JV4
C4, C5 0.1 µF  Capacitor, Chip, 10%, 16V, X7R, 0603     Murata GRM188R71C104KA01D
L1 3.9 nH Inductor, Chip, +/-0.3nH, M/L 0603 Toko America LL1608-FS3N9S
L2 18 nH Inductor, Chip, 5%, M/L 0603 Toko America LL1608-FSL18NJ
L3 3.3 nH Inductor, Chip, +/-0.3nH, M/L 0603 Toko America LL1608-FSL3N3S
- - Do Not Install
SGA8343Z
Heterostructure Bipolar Transistor
SGA8343Z Data Sheet 021820  | Subject to change without notice 8 of 12 www.qorvo.com
EVB3 2.4-2.5 GHz Evaluation Board Schematic and Layout
Notes:
Bill of Material
Ref. Des. Value Description Manuf. Part number
- - Printed Circuit Board
U1 - Low Noise, High Gain HBT Qorvo SGA8343Z
R1, R4 10 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ100
R2 1,000 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ102
R3 2,200 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ222
R5 62 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ620
C1, C3, C6, C7 5.6 pF Capacitor, Chip, +/-0.25pF, 50V, C0G, 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H5R6CZ01D
C4, C5 0.1 µF  Capacitor, Chip, 10%, 16V, X7R, 0603     Murata GRM188R71C104KA01D
C2 1 pF Capacitor, Chip, +/-0.25pF, 50V, C0G, 0603 Murata GRM1885C1H1R0CZ01D
L1 10 nH Inductor, Chip, 5%, M/L 0603 Toko America LL1608-FSL18NJ
L2 2.7 nH Inductor, Chip, +/-0.3nH, M/L 0603 Toko America LL1608-FSL2N7S
- - Do Not Install
SGA8343Z
Heterostructure Bipolar Transistor
SGA8343Z Data Sheet 021820  | Subject to change without notice 9 of 12 www.qorvo.com
EVB4 1575 MHz Evaluation Board Schematic and Layout
Notes:
Bill of Material
Ref. Des. Value Description Manuf. Part number
- - Printed Circuit Board
U1 - Low Noise, High Gain HBT Qorvo SGA8343Z
R5 10 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ100
R4 62 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ620
R2 1,000 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ102
R1, R3 2,200 Ω Resistor, Chip, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ222
C2 1.2 pF Capacitor, Chip, +/-0.25pF, 50V, C0G, 0603 Venkel C0603C0G500-1R2CNE
C1, C5, C7 15 pF Capacitor, Chip, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0603     Panasonic ECJ-1VC1H150J
C3, C4, C6 0.1 µF  Capacitor, Chip, 10%, 16V, X7R, 0603     Murata GRM188R71C104KA01D
L1 39 nH Inductor, Chip, 5%, M/L 0603 Toko America LL1608-FSL39NJ
L2 1.8 nH Inductor, Chip, +/-0.3nH, M/L 0603 Toko America LL1608-FSL1N8K
L3 3.9 nH Inductor, Chip, +/-0.3nH, M/L 0603 Toko America LL1608-FS3N9S
- - Do Not Install
SGA8343Z
Heterostructure Bipolar Transistor